
IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED THAT THE QUALITY MANAGEMENT SYSTEM OF
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31857/15/S

 A4 HOLDING S.P.A.
VIA FLAVIO GIOIA, 71 37135 Verona (VR) ITALIA

VIA FLAVIO GIOIA, 71 37135 Verona (VR) ITALIA
E CANTIERI OPERATIVI

PROVISION OF COMPLIANCE SERVICES, MANAGEMENT OF COMMUNICATION AND INSTITUTIONAL RELATIONS, ADMINISTRATION,
FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT CONTROL, PROCUREMENT AND TENDERS, MANAGEMENT AND ORGANIZATION OF PERSONNEL, LEGAL
ASPECTS, CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND INSURANCES. MOTORWAY SERVICES MANAGEMENT INCLUDING TRAFFIC ASSISTANCE, TOLL

COLLECTION, COMMERCIAL ASSISTANCE. DESIGN AND SUPERVISION OF ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE.
DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURE, INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF MOBILITY SYSTEMS, INCLUDING RELATED
INFRASTRUCTURES AND SUBSYSTEMS FOR TICKETING, AUTOMATION, DATA COLLECTION, DATA TRANSMISSION AND DATA

PROCESSING. DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS AND INTEGRATED SYSTEMS.
SUB-CONCESSION MANAGEMENT OF OIL AND NON-OIL CONTRACTS. PROVISION OF INSPECTION ACTIVITIES IN PETROL STATIONS.

MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION OF THE FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES. MANAGEMENT OF PARKING AREAS EQUIPPED WITH
SERVICES TO PEOPLE AND TRUCKS. PROVISION OF THE LONG-TERM RENTAL SERVICE OF CARS, COMMERCIAL VEHICLES AND

VEHICLES ON CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS. SALE OF USED CARS AND COMMERCIAL VEHICLES.

EROGAZIONE DEI SERVIZI DI COMPLIANCE, GESTIONE COMUNICAZIONE E RELAZIONI ISTITUZIONALI, AMMINISTRAZIONE, FINANZA E
CONTROLLO DI GESTIONE, APPROVVIGIONAMENTI E GARE, GESTIONE E ORGANIZZAZIONE DEL PERSONALE, ASPETTI LEGALI, AFFARI

SOCIETARI E ASSICURAZIONI. GESTIONE DEI SERVIZI AUTOSTRADALI CON ASSISTENZA AL TRAFFICO, ESAZIONE DEI PEDAGGI,
ASSISTENZA COMMERCIALE. PROGETTAZIONE E DIREZIONE LAVORI PER LA MANUTENZIONE E COSTRUZIONE DI INFRASTRUTTURE
STRADALI. PROGETTAZIONE, SVILUPPO, FORNITURA, INSTALLAZIONE E MANUTENZIONE DI SISTEMI PER LA MOBILITA', INCLUSE LE

RELATIVE COMPONENTI INFRASTRUTTURALI DI BIGLIETTAZIONE, AUTOMAZIONE, ACQUISIZIONE, TRASMISSIONE ED ELABORAZIONE
DELLE INFORMAZIONI. PROGETTAZIONE, SVILUPPO E MANUTENZIONE DI APPLICAZIONI SOFTWARE E SISTEMI INTEGRATI. GESTIONE
DEI CONTRATTI OIL E NON OIL IN SUBCONCESSIONE. EROGAZIONE DELL'ATTIVITA' DI ISPETTORATO AREE DI SERVIZIO. GESTIONE E

COORDINAMENTO DI SERVIZI DI FACILITY MANAGEMENT. GESTIONE AREE DI PARCHEGGIO ATTREZZATE CON SERVIZI ALLA PERSONE E
AI MEZZI. EROGAZIONE DEL SERVIZIO DI NOLEGGIO A LUNGO TERMINE DI AUTOVETTURE, VEICOLI COMMERCIALI E AUTOMEZZI SU

SPECIFICHE DEL CLIENTE. VENDITA DI AUTOVETTURE E VEICOLI COMMERCIALI USATI.

Per informazioni sulla validità
del certificato, visitare il sito

www.rina.org

For information concerning
validity of the certificate, you

can visit the site
www.rina.org

CERTIFICATE No.

CERTIFICATO N.

SI CERTIFICA CHE IL SISTEMA DI GESTIONE PER LA QUALITÀ DI

PER I SEGUENTI CAMPI DI ATTIVITÀ /  FOR THE FOLLOWING FIELD(S) OF ACTIVITIES

NELLE SEGUENTI UNITÀ OPERATIVE / IN THE FOLLOWING OPERATIONAL UNITS

L'uso e la validità del presente certificato sono soggetti al rispetto del documento RINA: Regolamento per la Certificazione di Sistemi di Gestione per la Qualità

La validità del presente certificato è subordinata a sorveglianza periodica annuale / semestrale ed al riesame completo del sistema di gestione con periodicità triennale

The validity of this certificate is dependent on an annual / six monthly audit and on a complete review, every three years, of the management system

È CONFORME ALLA NORMA / IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH THE STANDARD

Per i requisiti della norma non
applicabili al campo di applicazione

del sistema di gestione
dell'organizzazione, riferirsi alle

informazioni documentate relative.

Reference is to be made to the
relevant documented information

for the requirements of the
standard that cannot be applied to

the Organization's management
system scope

ISO 9001:2015

The use and validity of this certificate are subject to compliance with the RINA document : Rules for the certification of Quality Management Systems

23.02.2015

07.11.2025

Prima emissione
First Issue

Data revisione
Revision date

RINA Services S.p.A.

Data scadenza
Expiry Date 14.11.2028

Via Corsica 12 - 16128 Genova Italy

Data decisione di rinnovo
Renewal decision date 07.11.2025

Gianni De Lillo

Head of Veneto, Friuli Venezia Giulia e Trentino
Alto Adige Certification

E UNITÀ OPERATIVE INDICATE NELLE PAGINE SUCCESSIVE / AND OPERATIONAL UNITS IN THE FOLLOWING PAGES
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Unità Operative/Operational units Campi di attività specifiche / Specific field(s) of

 activities(Ragione sociale-Indirizzo Sito / Registered name - Site address)

GESTIONE DEI SERVIZI AUTOSTRADALI CON
ASSISTENZA AL TRAFFICO, ESAZIONE DEI
PEDAGGI, ASSISTENZA COMMERCIALE.
PROGETTAZIONE E DIREZIONE LAVORI PER LA
MANUTENZIONE E COSTRUZIONE DI
INFRASTRUTTURE STRADALI.
MOTORWAY SERVICES MANAGEMENT INCLUDING
TRAFFIC ASSISTANCE, TOLL COLLECTION,
COMMERCIAL ASSISTANCE. DESIGN AND
SUPERVISION OF ROAD INFRASTRUCTURE
CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE.

AUTOSTRADA BRESCIA VERONA VICENZA PADOVA
S.P.A.  VIA FLAVIO GIOIA 71 37135 VERONA (VR)
ITALIA

EROGAZIONE DEI SERVIZI DI COMPLIANCE,
GESTIONE COMUNICAZIONE E RELAZIONI
ISTITUZIONALI, AMMINISTRAZIONE, FINANZA E
CONTROLLO DI GESTIONE,
APPROVVIGIONAMENTI E GARE, GESTIONE E
ORGANIZZAZIONE DEL PERSONALE, ASPETTI
LEGALI, AFFARI SOCIETARI E ASSICURAZIONI.
PROVISION OF COMPLIANCE SERVICES,
MANAGEMENT OF COMMUNICATION AND
INSTITUTIONAL RELATIONS, ADMINISTRATION,
FINANCE AND MANAGEMENT CONTROL,
PROCUREMENT AND TENDERS, MANAGEMENT
AND ORGANIZATION OF PERSONNEL, LEGAL
ASPECTS, CORPORATE AFFAIRS AND
INSURANCES.

A4 HOLDING S.P.A.  VIA FLAVIO GIOIA, 71 37135
VERONA (VR) ITALIA

 A4 HOLDING S.P.A.

31857/15/S
CERTIFICATE No.

ISO 9001:2015

Organization operating in accordance with the requirements of the Management System standard

CERTIFICATO N.

Organizzazione operante secondo le prescrizioni del sistema di Gestione conforme alla Norma /

Per informazioni sulla validità
del certificato, visitare il sito

www.rina.org

For information concerning
validity of the certificate, you

can visit the site
www.rina.org

Altre unità operative coperte dal sistema di gestione di:

Other operational units covered by the management system of:

Data revisione
Revision date 07.11.2025
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Unità Operative/Operational units Campi di attività specifiche / Specific field(s) of

 activities(Ragione sociale-Indirizzo Sito / Registered name - Site address)

PROGETTAZIONE, SVILUPPO, FORNITURA,
INSTALLAZIONE E MANUTENZIONE DI SISTEMI
PER LA MOBILITA', INCLUSE LE RELATIVE
COMPONENTI INFRASTRUTTURALI DI
BIGLIETTAZIONE, AUTOMAZIONE, ACQUISIZIONE,
TRASMISSIONE ED ELABORAZIONE DELLE
INFORMAZIONI. PROGETTAZIONE, SVILUPPO E
MANUTENZIONE DI APPLICAZIONI SOFTWARE E
SISTEMI INTEGRATI.
DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT, MANUFACTURE,
INSTALLATION AND MAINTENANCE OF MOBILITY
SYSTEMS, INCLUDING RELATED
INFRASTRUCTURES AND SUBSYSTEMS FOR
TICKETING, AUTOMATION, DATA COLLECTION,
DATA TRANSMISSION AND DATA PROCESSING.
DESIGN, DEVELOPMENT AND MAINTENANCE OF
SOFTWARE APPLICATIONS AND INTEGRATED
SYSTEMS.

A4 MOBILITY S.R.L.  VIA FLAVIO GIOIA 71 37135
VERONA (VR) ITALIA

GESTIONE DEI CONTRATTI OIL E NON OIL IN
SUBCONCESSIONE. EROGAZIONE DELL'ATTIVITA'
DI ISPETTORATO AREE DI SERVIZIO. GESTIONE E
COORDINAMENTO DI SERVIZI DI FACILITY
MANAGEMENT.
SUB-CONCESSION MANAGEMENT OF OIL AND
NON-OIL CONTRACTS. PROVISION OF
INSPECTION ACTIVITIES IN PETROL STATIONS.
MANAGEMENT AND COORDINATION OF THE
FACILITY MANAGEMENT SERVICES.

A4 TRADING S.R.L.  VIA FLAVIO GIOIA 71 37135
VERONA (VR) ITALIA

GESTIONE AREE DI PARCHEGGIO ATTREZZATE
CON SERVIZI ALLA PERSONE E AI MEZZI.
MANAGEMENT OF PARKING AREAS EQUIPPED
WITH SERVICES TO PEOPLE AND TRUCKS

A4 TRADING S.R.L. AUTOPARCO BRESCIA EST  VIA
SANDRO PERTINI, 16 25014 CASTENEDOLO (BS)
ITALIA

 A4 HOLDING S.P.A.

31857/15/S
CERTIFICATE No.

ISO 9001:2015

Organization operating in accordance with the requirements of the Management System standard

CERTIFICATO N.

Organizzazione operante secondo le prescrizioni del sistema di Gestione conforme alla Norma /

Per informazioni sulla validità
del certificato, visitare il sito

www.rina.org

For information concerning
validity of the certificate, you

can visit the site
www.rina.org

Altre unità operative coperte dal sistema di gestione di:

Other operational units covered by the management system of:

Data revisione
Revision date 07.11.2025
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Unità Operative/Operational units Campi di attività specifiche / Specific field(s) of

 activities(Ragione sociale-Indirizzo Sito / Registered name - Site address)

EROGAZIONE DEL SERVIZIO DI NOLEGGIO A
LUNGO TERMINE DI AUTOVETTURE, VEICOLI
COMMERCIALI E AUTOMEZZI SU SPECIFICHE DEL
CLIENTE. VENDITA DI AUTOVETTURE E VEICOLI
COMMERCIALI USATI.
PROVISION OF THE LONG-TERM RENTAL SERVICE
OF CARS, COMMERCIAL VEHICLES AND VEHICLES
ON CUSTOMER SPECIFICATIONS. SALE OF USED
CARS AND COMMERCIAL VEHICLES.

GLOBALCAR SERVICE S.R.L.  VIA ALBERTO
DOMINUTTI N. 5 37135 VERONA (VR) ITALIA

 A4 HOLDING S.P.A.

31857/15/S
CERTIFICATE No.

ISO 9001:2015

Organization operating in accordance with the requirements of the Management System standard

CERTIFICATO N.

Organizzazione operante secondo le prescrizioni del sistema di Gestione conforme alla Norma /

Per informazioni sulla validità
del certificato, visitare il sito

www.rina.org

For information concerning
validity of the certificate, you

can visit the site
www.rina.org

Altre unità operative coperte dal sistema di gestione di:

Other operational units covered by the management system of:

Data revisione
Revision date 07.11.2025
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